•  Payments for services rendered by managing directors within compensation and benefits expense,

 •  Provision for U.S. federal income taxes, and

 •  Allocation of profits to LAZ-MD Holdings’ membership interests in Lazard Group as minority interest.

- 9 -

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of income information contained in this press release present Lazard’s historical financial
information adjusted to reflect the separation and recapitalization transactions, including the IPO and the additional financing transactions, assuming they had
been completed as of the beginning of each period presented. The adjustments also include:

 •  Payments for services rendered by managing directors,

 •  Income taxes Lazard expects to pay as a corporation,

 •  Minority interest expense reflecting LAZ-MD Holdings’ ownership of the Lazard Group common membership interests, and

 •  Exclusion of one-time IPO-related costs.

- 10 -

LAZARD LTD
PRO FORMA OPERATING REVENUES

Three Months Ended
December 31,

Year Ended
December 31,

2005

2004

Increase /
(Decrease)

2005

2004

Increase /
(Decrease)

   ($ in thousands)
Financial Advisory

M&A   $182,984  $167,653  $ 15,331  9%  $ 674,543  $ 481,726  $192,817  40%
Financial Restructuring   23,037   43,600   (20,563) (47%)   103,404   96,100   7,304  8%
Corporate Finance and Other   32,180   36,696   (4,516) (12%)   86,864   77,374   9,490  12%

Total   238,201   247,949   (9,748) (4%)   864,811   655,200   209,611  32%

Asset Management
Management Fees   98,366   92,802   5,564  6%   389,414   357,229   32,185  9%
Incentive Fees   33,977   22,036   11,941  54%   44,627   27,354   17,273  63%
Other Revenue   7,150   12,372   (5,222) (42%)   32,147   32,583   (436) (1%)

Total   139,493   127,210   12,283  10%   466,188   417,166   49,022  12%

Corporate   (10,617)  1,781   (12,398) —   (50,522)  (33,307)  (17,215) —

Net Revenues   367,077   376,940   (9,863) (3%)   1,280,477   1,039,059   241,418  23%

Less - LAM GP Related Revenue   (32)  —   (32) —   (2,784)  —   (2,784) —
Add - Non-LFB Interest Expense   20,670   19,236   1,434  —   79,942   77,479   2,463  —

Operating Revenues   $387,715  $396,176  $ (8,461) (2%)  $1,357,635  $1,116,538  $241,097  22%

- 11 -

LAZARD LTD
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

Pro Forma

Three Months Ended
December 31,

Year Ended
December 31,

2005

2004

2005

2004

   ($ in thousands, except per share data)
Total revenues   $ 391,869  $ 400,613  $ 1,377,023  $ 1,134,381
LFB interest expense   (4,154)  (4,437)  (19,388)  (17,843)

Operating revenues   387,715   396,176   1,357,635   1,116,538
LAM GP related revenue   32   —   2,784   —
Other interest expense   (20,670)  (19,236)  (79,942)  (77,479)

Net revenues   367,077   376,940   1,280,477   1,039,059
Operating expenses:

Compensation and benefits   216,455   227,801   774,159   642,009
Premises and occupancy costs   18,053   19,706   68,566   74,102
Professional fees   15,221   18,108   48,397   48,706
Travel and entertainment   13,428   11,678   44,196   45,157
Provision pursuant to tax receivable agreement   2,685   —   2,685   —
Other   24,151   27,900   93,618   92,977

Operating expenses   289,993   305,193   1,031,621   902,951

Operating income   77,084   71,747   248,856   136,108
Provision for income taxes   10,733   13,323   52,178   26,115

Income before minority interests   66,351   58,424   196,678   109,993
Minority interests (excluding LAZ-MD) (a)   182   17,525   9,622   14,242
Minority interests (LAZ-MD only)   44,426   27,162   122,599   63,406

Net income from continuing operations   $ 21,743  $ 13,737  $ 64,457  $ 32,345

Net income assuming full exchange of exchangeable interests   $ 57,261  $ 36,630  $ 172,267  $ 86,253

Weighted average shares outstanding:

Basic   37,500,000   37,500,000   37,500,000   37,500,000
Diluted   99,770,394   100,000,000   37,539,208   100,000,000

Net income per share:
Basic   $ 0.58  $ 0.37  $ 1.72  $ 0.86
Diluted   $ 0.57  $ 0.37  $ 1.72  $ 0.86

Weighted average shares outstanding, assuming full exchange of
exchangeable interests:

Basic   99,618,749   100,000,000   99,835,275   100,000,000
Diluted   99,770,394   100,000,000   99,874,483   100,000,000

Net income per share, assuming full exchange of exchangeable interests:
Basic   $ 0.57  $ 0.37  $ 1.73  $ 0.86
Diluted   $ 0.57  $ 0.37  $ 1.72  $ 0.86

 (a) Primarily includes (i) charges relating to our strategic alliance in Italy of $786 and $4,141 in the three months ended December 31, 2005 and 2004,
respectively, and $6,460 and $3,741 in the years ended December 31, 2005 and 2004, respectively, and (ii) charges related to the consolidation of LAM
related GPs of $32 and $2,784 in the three months and year ended December 31, 2005, respectively.

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

- 12 -

LAZARD LTD
UNAUDITED HISTORICAL CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

Historical net income is reported as a historical partnership until the IPO on May 10, 2005 and does not include payments for services rendered by managing

[…]

(a) Includes (i) charges relating to our strategic alliance in Italy of $786 and $4,141 in the three months ended December 31, 2005 and 2004, respectively and
$6,460 and $3,741 in the years ended December 31, 2005 and 2004, respectively, and (ii) charges related to the consolidation of LAM related GPs of $32
and $2,784 in the three months and year ended December 31, 2005, respectively, and (iii) payments for services rendered by our managing directors and
employee members of LAM of $17,602 in the three months ended December 31, 2004 and $9,081 and $73,311 in the years ended December 31, 2005 and
2004, respectively.

 (b) Excludes net income allocable to members of Lazard Group of $89,175, for the period January 1, 2005 through May 9, 2005.

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

- 13 -

LAZARD LTD
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

Three Month Period Ended December 31, 2005

Pro Forma as

Adjusted,
After Full
Exchange

Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma as
Adjusted,

Prior to Full
Exchange

Pro Forma
Adjustment

for Full
Exchange

   ($ in thousands, except per share data)
Total revenues   $391,869   $ —   $ 391,869   $ —   $ 391,869
LFB interest expense   (4,154)   —   (4,154)   —   (4,154)

Operating revenues   387,715   —   387,715   —   387,715

LAM GP related revenue   32  (a)  —   32   —   32
Other interest expense   (20,670) (b)  —   (20,670)   —   (20,670)

Net revenues   367,077   —   367,077   —   367,077
Operating expenses:

Compensation and benefits   216,455   —   216,455   —   216,455
Premises and occupancy costs   18,053   —   18,053   —   18,053
Professional fees   15,221   —   15,221   —   15,221
Travel and entertainment   13,428   —   13,428   —   13,428
Provision pursuant to tax receivable agreement   2,685  (p)  —   2,685   —   2,685
Other   24,151   —   24,151   —   24,151

Operating expenses   289,993   —   289,993   —   289,993

Operating income (loss)   77,084   —   77,084   —   77,084
Provision for income taxes   8,542   2,191  (f)  10,733   8,908  (j)  19,641

Income (loss) before minority interests   68,542   (2,191)   66,351   (8,908)   57,443
Minority interests (excluding LAZ-MD)   182   —   182   —   182
Minority interests (LAZ-MD only)   44,426   —   44,426   (44,426) (k)  —

Income from continuing operations   23,934   (2,191)   21,743   35,518   57,261
Income (loss) from discontinued operations   —   —   —   —   —

Net income   $ 23,934   ($2,191)   $ 21,743   $ 35,518   $ 57,261

Weighted average shares outstanding:

Basic   37,500,000  (h)   99,618,749  (l)
Diluted   99,770,394  (h)   99,770,394  (m)

Net income per share:
Basic   $ 0.58  (i)   $ 0.57  (n)
Diluted   $ 0.57  (i)   $ 0.57  (n)

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

- 14 -

LAZARD LTD
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

Three Month Period Ended December 31, 2004

Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma as
Adjusted, Prior

to Full
Exchange

Pro Forma
Adjustment

for Full
Exchange

Pro Forma as
Adjusted, After
Full Exchange

   ($ in thousands, except per share data)
Total revenues   $400,613   $ —   $ 400,613   $ —   $ 400,613
LFB interest expense   (4,437)   —   (4,437)   —   (4,437)

Operating revenues   396,176   —   396,176   —   396,176

Other interest expense   (5,296) (b)  (13,940) (d)  (19,236)   —   (19,236)

Net revenues   390,880   (13,940)   376,940   —   376,940
Operating expenses:

Compensation and benefits   136,948   90,853  (e)  227,801   —   227,801
Premises and occupancy costs   19,706   —   19,706   —   19,706
Professional fees   18,108   —   18,108   —   18,108
Travel and entertainment   11,678   —   11,678   —   11,678
Provision pursuant to tax receivable agreement   —   —   —   —   —
Other   27,900   —   27,900   —   27,900

Operating expenses   214,340   90,853   305,193   —   305,193

Operating income (loss)   176,540   (104,793)   71,747   —   71,747
Provision for income taxes   15,058   (1,735) (f)  13,323   4,269  (j)  17,592

Income (loss) before minority interests   161,482   (103,058)   58,424   (4,269)   54,155
Minority interests (excluding LAZ-MD)   35,127   (17,602) (e)  17,525   —   17,525
Minority interests (LAZ-MD only)   —   27,162  (g)  27,162   (27,162) (k)  —

Income (loss) from continuing operations   126,355   (112,618)   13,737   22,893   36,630
Income (loss) from discontinued operations and

extraordinary gain   (13,697)   13,697  (c)  —   —   —

Net income (loss)   $ 112,658   ($98,921)   $ 13,737   $ 22,893   $ 36,630

Weighted average shares outstanding:

Basic   37,500,000  (h)   100,000,000  (l)
Diluted   100,000,000  (h)   100,000,000  (m)

Net income per share:
Basic   $ 0.37  (i)   $ 0.37  (n)
Diluted   $ 0.37  (i)   $ 0.37  (n)

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

- 15 -

LAZARD LTD
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

Year Ended December 31, 2005

Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma as
Adjusted,

Prior to Full
Exchange

Pro Forma
Adjustment

for Full
Exchange

Pro Forma as
Adjusted,
After Full
Exchange

   ($ in thousands, except per share data)
Total revenues   $1,377,023   $ —   $ 1,377,023   $ —   $ 1,377,023
LFB interest expense   (19,388)   —   (19,388)   —   (19,388)

Operating revenues   1,357,635   —   1,357,635   —   1,357,635

LAM GP related revenue   2,784  (a)  —   2,784   —   2,784
Other interest expense   (58,977) (b)  (20,965) (d)  (79,942)   —   (79,942)

Net revenues   1,301,442   (20,965)   1,280,477   —   1,280,477
Operating expenses:

Compensation and benefits   698,683   75,476  (e)  774,159   —   774,159
Premises and occupancy costs   68,566   —   68,566   —   68,566
Professional fees   51,332   (2,935) (o)  48,397   —   48,397
Travel and entertainment   44,196   —   44,196   —   44,196
Provision pursuant to tax receivable agreement   2,685  (p)  —   2,685   —   2,685
Other   93,618   —   93,618   —   93,618

Operating expenses   959,080   72,541   1,031,621   —   1,031,621

Operating income (loss)   342,362   (93,506)   248,856   —   248,856
Provision for income taxes   58,985   (6,807) (f)  52,178   14,789  (j)  66,967

Income (loss) before minority interests   283,377   (86,699)   196,678   (14,789)   181,889
Minority interests (excluding LAZ-MD)   18,703   (9,081) (e)  9,622   —   9,622
Minority interests (LAZ-MD only)   103,612   18,987  (g)  122,599   (122,599) (k)  —

Income (loss) from continuing operations   161,062   (96,605)   64,457   107,810   172,267
Income (loss) from discontinued operations   (17,576)   17,576  (c)  —   —   —

Net income (loss)   $ 143,486   ($79,029)   $ 64,457   $ 107,810   $ 172,267

Weighted average shares outstanding:

Basic   37,500,000  (h)   99,835,275  (l)
Diluted   37,539,208  (h)   99,874,483  (m)

Net income per share:
Basic   $ 1.72  (i)   $ 1.73  (n)
Diluted   $ 1.72  (i)   $ 1.72  (n)

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

- 16 -

LAZARD LTD
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

Year Ended December 31, 2004

Historical

Other

Pro Forma
as Adjusted,
Prior to Full

Exchange

Pro Forma
Adjustment

for Full
Exchange

Pro Forma
as Adjusted,

After Full
Exchange

   ($ in thousands, except per share data)
Total revenues   $1,134,381   $ —   $ 1,134,381   $ —   $ 1,134,381
LFB interest expense   (17,843)   —   (17,843)   —   (17,843)

Operating revenues   1,116,538   —   1,116,538   —   1,116,538

Other interest expense   (21,708) (b)  (55,771) (d)  (77,479)   —   (77,479)

Net revenues   1,094,830   (55,771)   1,039,059   —   1,039,059
Operating expenses:

Compensation and benefits   466,064   175,945  (e)  642,009   —   642,009
Premises and occupancy costs   74,102   —   74,102   —   74,102
Professional fees   48,706   —   48,706   —   48,706
Travel and entertainment   45,157   —   45,157   —   45,157
Provision pursuant to tax receivable agreement   —   —   —   —   —
Other   92,977   —   92,977   —   92,977

Operating expenses   727,006   175,945   902,951   —   902,951

Operating income (loss)   367,824   (231,716)   136,108   —   136,108
Provision for income taxes   28,272   (2,157) (f)  26,115   9,498  (j)  35,613

Income (loss) before minority interests   339,552   (229,559)   109,993   (9,498)   100,495
Minority interests (excluding LAZ-MD)   87,553   (73,311) (e)  14,242   —   14,242
Minority interests (LAZ-MD only)   —   63,406  (g)  63,406   (63,406) (k)  —

Income (loss) from continuing operations   251,999   (219,654)   32,345   53,908   86,253
Income (loss) from discontinued operations and

extraordinary gain   (5,025)   5,025  (c)  —   —   —

Net income (loss)   $ 246,974   ($ 214,629)   $ 32,345   $ 53,908   $ 86,253

Weighted average shares outstanding:

Basic   37,500,000  (h)   100,000,000  (l)
Diluted   100,000,000  (h)   100,000,000  (m)

Net income per share:
Basic   $ 0.86  (i)   $ 0.86  (n)
Diluted   $ 0.86  (i)   $ 0.86  (n)

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

- 17 -

LAZARD LTD

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

(a) LAM GP related revenue relates to interests in LAM general partnerships held directly by various of our managing directors which is also deducted in